Assembly Bill 239

Date published: November 17, 1967

CHAPTER 160, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 29.45 (2) of the statutes, relating to transportation of deer.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

29.45 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

29.45 (2) Each holder of a resident hunting license, sportsmen's license, settlers' hunting license, resident archer hunting license, deer hunting party permit, nonresident general hunting license or nonresident archer's license, may, during the open season for deer and 3 days thereafter, transport or cause to be transported one deer legally taken; but must accompany the same from the point of shipment to the point of destination, whatever the type of transportation.

Approved November 3, 1967.